consultancy firms / agencies for appointment of a Consultant for the work of subject captioned 
work, to carry out below mentioned works. 

1. ScopeofWork 

A. EstimatePreparation 

Surat Municipal Corporation has invited tender with an Estimate amount of Rs. 
118,50,00,000.00 (One hundred Eighteen Crores Fifty Lacs), based on the previous sanctioned 
rates by competent authority of SMC for Municipal Solid waste processing plant, hence you 
have to verify and suggest amendments if any and provide consultancy service for preparation 
of Detail estimate, Detailed Project Report and Sanctioning of the Estimates andfrom the